VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 453 Department of Transportation

Item 453	(Not	set	out')
100111 100	, (: 101	000	000	,

First Year - FY2023 Second Year - FY2024

Highway System Maintenance and Operations (60400)	\$2,165,233,529	\$2,087,068,806
Interstate Maintenance (60401)	\$507,907,362	\$479,557,220
Primary Maintenance (60402)	\$804,078,408	\$738,596,407
Secondary Maintenance (60403)	\$583,572,221	\$589,759,940
Transportation Operations Services (60404)	\$197,580,653	\$202,805,001
Highway Maintenance Operations, Program Management and Direction (60405)	\$72,094,885	\$76,350,238
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$2,165,233,529	\$2,087,068,806